
International Journal of Sports Medicine

Editors

H.-J. Appell Coriolano, Cologne (GER)
G. Atkinson, Middlesbrough (UK)
J. Duarte, Porto (PT)
J. A. Houmard, Greenville (USA)

Editorial Board

P. Bärtsch, Heidelberg (GER)
D. Böning, Berlin (GER)
L. Di Luigi, Rome (I)
M. Francaux, Louvain-la-Neuve (B)
H. Freund, Strasbourg (F)
A. Gollhofer, Freiburg (GER)
J. Hagberg, College Park (USA)
M. Halle, Munich (GER)
M. Järvinen, Tampere (FIN)
A. Jones, Exeter (UK)
M. Joyner, Rochester (USA)
H. Kuipers, Maastricht (NL)
P. Lijnen, Leuven (B)
A. Lucia, Madrid (ESP)
R. J. Maughan, Aberdeen (UK)
M. Miyashita, Tokyo (JP)
T. Noakes, Cape (SA)
S. Powers, Gainesville (USA)
L. Qin, Hong Kong (PRC)
N. Rehrer, Dunedin (NZ)
M. Sagiv, Netania (IL)
D. Sale, Hamilton (CAN)
M. Sawka, Natick (USA)
L. Spriet, Guelph (CAN)
J. Steinacker, Ulm (GER)
R. T. Withers, Adelaide (AUS)

Publishers

Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Rüdigerstraße 14
70469 Stuttgart, Germany
Postfach 301120
70451 Stuttgart, Germany

Thieme Medical Publishers, Inc.
333 Seventh Avenue
New York, NY 10001, USA

www.thieme-connect.de/ejournals
www.thieme-connect.com/ejournals

Editorial Board



Impressum

Responsible Editor
Prof. Dr. Dr. h. c. Hans-Joachim Appell Coriolano, 
Department of Physiology and Anatomy, German 
Sports University Köln, Am Sportpark M ü ngersdorf 
6, 50933 Köln, Germany
Tel.: + 49 / 221 / 4982-5430
e-mail: appell@dshs-koeln 
www.dshs-koeln.de

Publishers
Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Rüdigerstr. 14, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany
P.O. Box 30 11 20, 70451 Stuttgart, Germany
phone + 49-711-8931-0
fax + 49-711-8931-298
www.thieme.com
www.thieme-connect.de/ejournals
www.thieme-connect.com/ejournals

Customer Service
phone + 49-711-8931-321
fax + 49-711-8931-422
e-mail: aboservice@thieme.de

Production Manager
phone + 49-711-8931-105
fax + 49-711-8931-355
e-mail: wolfram.hentze@thieme.de

General Informations
The International Journal of Sports Medicine, 
ISSN 0172-4622, is published monthly.
All subscription orders are entered for the calen-
dar year. The rate of subscription is invoiced in 
advance at the end of the year for the following 
year and becomes due for payment for the full 
calendar year. Subscriptions are automatically 
extended each year unless notice of cancellation 
is received from the subscriber prior to Septem-
ber 30 of each year (applies to Germany, Austria, 
and Switzerland only).

Subscriptions from Countries Outside 
the American Continents
Order from Georg Thieme Verlag KG, Rüdigerstr. 
14, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany; P.O. Box 301120, 
70451 Stuttgart, Germany
phone + 49-711-8931-421; fax + 49 711-8931-410 
e-mail: custserv@ thieme.de
Subscription rates for 2011: EUR 679.00. Plus 
postage: Germany EUR 44.60; Surface (Europe) 
EUR 60.40; Rest of World (excl. North, Central 
and South America) EUR 78.90. Single issue price 
EUR 78.00.

Subscriptions from North, Central 
and South America
Order from Thieme New York, 333 Seventh 
Avenue, New York, NY 10001, USA. Order toll free 
1-800-782-3488 (U.S. only) or 1-212-760-0888, 
fax 1-212-947-0108
e-mail: customerservice@thieme.com.
2010 subscription price in the USA is US$ 862.00 
for institutions and US$ 391.00 for individuals. 
Rates include postage and handling. Airfreight 
and mailing in the USA by Publications Expe-
diting Inc., 200 Meachum Ave., Elmont, NY 
11003. Periodicals postage paid at Jamaica NY 
11431. Postmaster: Send address changes to In-
ternational Journal of Sports Medicine Publica-
tions Expediting Inc., 200 Meachum Ave., El-
mont, NY 11003.
All subscription orders are entered for the calen-
dar year. Personal subscriptions must be placed 
by individuals and are payable by personal check 
or credit card only. Personal subscriptions can-
not be ordered through agencies or booksellers. 
The rate of subscription is invoiced in advance at 
the end of the year for the following year and be-
comes due for payment for the full calendar year.

Copyright
This journal, including all individual contributions 
and illustrations published therein, is legally pro-
tected by copyright for the duration of the copy-
right period. Any use, exploitation or commer-
cialization outside the narrow limits set by copy-
right legislation, without the publisher’s con-
sent, is illegal and liable to criminal prosecution. 
This applies in particular to photostat reproduc-
tion, copying, cyclostyling, mimeographing or 
duplication of any kind, translating, preparation 
of microfi lms, and electronic data procession 
and storage. 
With the acceptance of a manuscript the publis-
hers acquire – for the duration of the legal period 
of protection – the exclusive right for the use of 
the rights of exploitation according to German 
copyright law, especially also the rights of trans-
lation, of duplication, and of electronic data pro-
cessing.

For Users in the USA
Authorization of photocopy items for internal 
or personal use, or the internal or personal use 
of specifi c clients, is granted by Georg Thieme 
Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York for libraries 
and other users registered with the Copyright 
Clearance Center (CCC) Transactional Reporting 
Service, provided that the base fee of 21 EUR/25 
US$ per copy of each article is paid directly to 
CCC, 22 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, 
0171-6425/2002.
For reprint information in the US, please contact 
International Reprint Corporation, 287 East “H” 
St., Benicia, CA 94510, USA
phone 1-707-746-8740, fax 1-707-746-1643
e-mail: irc@intlreprints.com.

To our Readers
Subscribers are asked to inform the publisher im-
mediately in case of adress changes in order to 
ensure correct delivery of the journal. The Deut-
sche Post AG is entitled to inform the publisher 
of address changes. Note according to §4 of the 
German “Postdienst-Datenschutzverordnung”: 
Objection to this transmission of data can be rai-
sed to the address of the publisher.

Thieme-connect
The scientifi c text of this journal is available on-
line through Thieme-connect. Access to Thieme-
connect is free of charge for personal sub-
scribers. For information concerning licenses 
and prices for institutional access, please con-
tact Bernd Hess, e-mail: thieme-connect@
thieme.de. Customers from North, Central 
and South America and Canada please contact 
Alex Williams, e-mail: awilliams@ thieme.com. 
Articles may be submitted to this journal on 
an open-access basis. For further information, 
please send an e-mail to sportsmed@thieme.de.

Product names
Product names which are registered trademarks 
may not have been specifi cally designated as 
such in every case. In case that a product has 
been referred to by its registered trademark it 
cannot be concluded that the name used is in the 
public domain. The same applies to patents and 
registered designs.

Advertising Representative
Thieme.media Pharmedia GmbH, Rüdigerstr. 14, 
70469 Stuttgart, Germany; P.O. Box 300880, 
70448 Stuttgart, Germany
phone + 49-711-8931-469; fax + 49-711-8931-
470
e-mail: irmgard.mayer@pharmedia.de.

Printed in Germany

Typesetting: MPS Limited, Bangalore, India
Printing and Binding: AZ Druck und Daten-
technik GmbH, Kempten, Germany
© Georg Thieme Verlag KG
Stuttgart ∙ New York 2012

Important Note

Medicine is an ever-changing science under-
going continual development. Research and 
clinical experience are continually expand-
ing our knowledge, in particular our knowl-
edge of proper treatment and drug therapy. 
Insofar as this journal mentions any dosage or 
application, readersmay rest assured that the 
authors, editors and publishers have made 
every eff ort to ensure that such refer ences are 
in accordance with the state of knowledge at 
the time of production of the journal.
Nevertheless this does not involve, imply, or 
express any guarantee or responsibility on 
the part of the publishers in respect of any 
dosage instructions and forms of applica-
tion stated in the journal. Every user is re-
quested to examine carefully the manufac-
turer’s leafl ets accompanying each drug and 
to check, if necessary in consultation with a 
physician or specialist, whether the dosage 
schedules mentioned therein or the contrain-
dications stated by the manufacturers diff er 
from the statements made in the present 
journal. Such examination is particularly 
important with drugs that are either rarely 
used or have been newly released on the 
market. Every dosage schedule or every form 
of application used is entirely at the user’s 
own risk and responsibility. The authors and 
publishers request every user to report to the 
publishers any discrepancies or inaccuracies 
noticed.

Manuscripts

For details regarding manuscript submission 
please refer to “Instructions for Authors” at 
www.thieme.de/fz/sportsmed/instructions.
html. In principle only papers will be ac-
cepted which have not been published pre-
viously, domestically or abroad. Further-
more, manuscripts may not be off ered to 
other publications at the same time as they 
are under consideration for this journal. 
With the acceptance of a manuscript the 
publishers acquire – for the duration of the 
legal period of protection – the exclusive 
right for the use of the rights of exploitation 
according to German copyright law, espe-
cially also the rights of translation, of dupli-
cation, and of electronic data processing.

Instruction for Authors

www.thieme-connect.de/ejournals/toc/
sportsmed



Contents III

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

    

  Issue 1  (January 2012) = Page 1   – 80 
  Issue 2  (February 2012) = Page 83   – 163 
  Issue 3  (March 2012) = Page 171   – 250 
  Issue 4  (April 2012) = Page 253   – 390 
  Issue 5  (May 2012) = Page 333   – 416 
  Issue 6  (June 2012) = Page 419   – 502 
  Issue 7  (July 2012) = Page 505   – 590 
  Issue 8  (August 2012) = Page 593   – 679 
  Issue 9  (September 2012) = Page 683   – 768 
  Issue 10  (October 2012) = Page 773   – 855 
  Issue 11  (November 2012) = Page 859   – 946 
  Issue 12  (December 2012) = Page 949   – 1038 

Behavioural Sciences
    

157 Aaltonen, S., T. Leskinen, T. Morris, M. Alen, J. Kaprio,
J. Liukkonen, U. Kujala
Motives for and Barriers to Physical Activity in Twin
Pairs Discordant for Leisure Time Physical Activity for
30 Years

325 Aires, L., G. Silva, C. Martins, M. P. Santos, J. C. Ribeiro,
J. Mota
Influence of Activity Patterns in Fitness During Youth

763 Diaz, M. M., O. L. Bocanegra, R. R. Teixeira, S. S. Soares,
F. S. Espindola
Response of Salivary Markers of Autonomic Activity to
Elite Competition

1034 Haslacher, H., T. Perkmann, I. Lukas, A. Barth,
E. Ponocny-Seliger, M. Michlmayr, V. Scheichenberger,
O. Wagner, R. Winker
Myeloperoxidase Levels Predict Executive Function

395 Sampaio, J., V. Maçãs
Measuring Tactical Behaviour in Football

Clinical Sciences
    

244 Bobbert, T., K. Mai, L. Brechtel, H. M. Schulte, B. Weger,
A.F. H. Pfeiffer, J. Spranger, S. Diederich
Leptin and Endocrine Parameters in Marathon Runners

320 Borges, J., P. Soares, P. Farinatti
Autonomic Modulation Following Exercise is Impaired
in HIV Patients

835 Brunnekreef, J. J., N.M. M. Benda, T.H. A. Schreuder,
M.T. E. Hopman, D.H. J. Thijssen
Impaired Endothelial Function and Blood Flow in Repet-
itive Strain Injury

1026 Elers, J., M. Hostrup, L. Pedersen, J. Henninge,
P. Hemmersbach, K. Dalhoff, V. Backer
Urine and Serum Concentrations of Inhaled and Oral
Terbutaline

842 Fryer, S., S. Hillier, T. Dickson, N. Draper, L. Stoner,
D. Winter, J. Young, L. Cohen
Capillary Cortisol Sampling during High-Intensity Exer-
cise

154 Korsten-Reck, U., J. Seufert, H.-H. Dickhuth,
Y. O. Schumacher, D. König
Hypogonadism and Anemia in an Athlete

485 Lee, K.-Y., H.-J. Lee, S.-E. Kim, P.-B. Choi, S.-H. Song, Y.-
S. Jee
Short Term Rehabilitation and Ankle Instability

572 Lin, L., W. M. Cai, C. J. Qin, L. C. Miao, L. T. Yun, Y. Hua,
L. Weilin
Intervention of TLR4 Signal Pathway Cytokines in
Severe Liver Injury with Obstructive Jaundice in Rats

497 Sehl, P. L., G. T. Leites, J. B. Martins, F. Meyer
Responses of Obese and Non-obese Boys Cycling in the
Heat

Editorial
    

419 Appell Coriolano, H.-J., J. A. Duarte
Studies on Gene Polymorphisms in Sports Fancy Fash-
ion or Important Field of Research?

949 Atkinson, G., A. M. Batterham, W. G. Hopkins
Sports Performance Research under the Spotlight·

505 Atkinson, G., A. M. Batterham
The Use of Ratios and Percentage Changes in Sports
Medicine: Time for a Rethink?·

Erratum
    

841 Brunnekreef, J. J., N.M. M. Benda, T.H. A. Schreuder,
M.T. E. Hopman, D.H. J. Thijssen
Impaired Endothelial Function and Blood Flow in Repet-
itive Strain Injury

954 Kumazaki, T., Y. Ehara, T. Sakai
Anatomy and Physiology of Hamstring Injury

394 Shaikh, Z., M. Perry, D. Morrissey, M. Ahmad, A. Del
Buono, N. Maffulli
Achilles Tendinopathy in Club Runners

670 Taylor, M.J. D., R. Beneke
Spring Mass Characteristics of the Fastest Men on Earth

Genetics & Molecular Biology
    

67 de Milander, L., M. A. Kun, A. V. September,
M. P. Schwellnus, T. D. Noakes, M. Collins
AVPR2 Gene and Weight Changes During Triathlons

410 Fuku, N., H. Murakami, M. Iemitsu, K. Sanada,
M. Tanaka, M. Miyachi
Mitochondrial Macrohaplogroup Associated with Mus-
cle Power in Healthy Adults

76 Kim, K. C., H. I. Cho, W. Kim
MtDNA Haplogroups and Elite Korean Athlete Status

586 Koyama, K., K. Nakazato, S Min, K. Gushiken,
Y. Hatakeda, K. Seo, K. Hiranuma
COL11A1 Gene is Associated with Limbus Vertebra in
Gymnasts

846 Xiao, W., P. Chen, J. Dong
Effects of Overtraining on Skeletal Muscle Growth and
Gene Expression

Immunology
    

1020 Drago-Serrano, M.-E., M. Godínez-Victoria, E. Lara-
Padilla, A. A. Resendiz-Albor, H. Reyna-Garfias,
I. M. Arciniega-Martínez, A. Kormanovski-Kovsova,
R. Campos-Rodriguez
Moderate Exercise Enhances Expression of SIgA in
Mouse Ileum

58 Lee, Y. W., K. W. Shin, I.-Y Paik, W. M. Jung, S.-Y. Cho,
S. T. Choi, H. D. Kim, J. Y. Kim
Immunological Impact of Taekwondo Competitions

580 Lu, J., H.-L. Zhang, Z.-Z. Yin, Y. Tu, Z.-G. Li, B.-X. Zhao, J.-
Y. Guo
Moxibustion Attenuates Inflammatory Response to
Chronic Exhaustive Exercise in Rats

671 Ploeger, H., J. Obeid, T. Nguyen, T. Takken, R. Issenman,
M. de Greef, B. Timmons
Exercise and Inflammation in Pediatric Crohn’s Disease

402 Silva, A.C. D., R. P. Vieira, M. Nisiyama, A.B. G. Santos,
A. Perini, T. Mauad, M. Dolhnikoff, M. A. Martins,
C. R. Carvalho
Exercise Inhibits Allergic Lung Inflammation



IV Contents

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

Letter to the Editor
    

854 Cross, T. J., S. Sabapathy
The Respiratory Compensation “Point” as a Determinant
of O2 Uptake Kinetics?

250 Hanson, N. J., K. Berg
Response to the Letter to the Editor: Is Barefoot Running
More Economical?

249 Kram, R., J. R. Franz
Is Barefoot Running More Economical?

415 McGregor, S. J.
Letter to the Editor

855 Pessoa Filho, D. M., F. B. Alves, J. F. Reis, C. C. Greco,
B. S. Denadai
Oxygen Uptake Kinetics as a Determinant of Exercise
Intensity Domains

416 Pinot, J., F. Grappe
Response to the Letter to the Editor

502 Sanchis-Gomar, F., G. Lippi
Hbmass for Anti-Doping Purposes Should be Assessed
in Combination with Hemoglobin and Blood Volume

Nutrition
    

756 Hulton, A. T., W. Gregson, D. Maclaren, D. A. Doran
Effects of GI Meals on Intermittent Exercise

Orthopedic & Biomechanics
    

386 Akagi, R., Y. Tohdoh, H. Takahashi
Muscle Strength and Size Balances between Reciprocal
Muscle Groups in the Thigh and Lower Leg for Young
Men

240 Andersson, T., P. Eliasson, P. Aspenberg
Growth Hormone Does Not Stimulate Early Healing in
Rat Tendons

829 Banke, I. J., P. M. Prodinger, S. Waldt, G. Weirich,
B. M. Holzapfel, R. Gradinger, H. Rechl
Irreversible Muscle Damage in Bodybuilding due to
Long-Term Intramuscular Oil Injection

53 Baur, H., A. Hirschmüller, S. Müller, M. Cassel, F. Mayer
Is EMG of the Lower Leg Dependent on Weekly Running
Mileage?

926 Berger, M. J., C. A. McKenzie, D. G. Chess, A. Goela,
T. J. Doherty
Sex Differences in Quadriceps Strength in OA

824 Edouard, P., P. Samozino, G. Escudier, A. Baldini, J.-
B. Morin
Injuries in Youth and National Combined Events Cham-
pionships

749 Edouard, P., L. Beguin, F. Degache, I. Fayolle-minon,
F. Farizon, P. Calmels
Recovery of Rotators Strength after Latarjet Surgery

310 Hobara, H., T. Sato, M. Sakaguchi, T. Sato, K. Nakazawa
Step Frequency and Lower Extremity Loading During
Running

474 Horstmann, T., C. Lukas, J. Merk, T. Brauner,
A. Mündermann
Deficits 10-Years after Achilles Tendon Repair

940 Knapik, J., S. J. Montain, S. McGraw, T. Grier, M. Ely,
B. H. Jones
Stress Fracture Risk Factors in Basic Combat Training

480 Malliaras, P., O. Chan, G. Simran, P. Martinez de
Albornoz, D. Morrissey, N. Maffulli
Doppler Ultrasound Signal in Achilles Tendinopathy
Reduces Immediately After Activity

567 Maquirriain, J.
Leg Stiffness Changes in Athletes with Achilles
Tendinopathy

819 Padulo, J., G. Annino, L. Smith, G. M. Migliaccio,
R. Camino, J. Tihanyi, S. D’Ottavio
Uphill Running at Iso-Efficiency Speed

469 Samaei, A., A. H. Bakhtiary, F. Elham, A. Rezasoltani
Effects of Genu Varum Deformity on Postural Stability

314 Sayers, M.G. L., A. L. Tweddle
Thorax and Pelvis Kinematics Change During Sustained
Cycling

390 Shaikh, Z., M. Perry, D. Morrissey, M. Ahmad, A. Del
Buono, N. Maffulli
Achilles Tendinopathy in Club Runners

381 Southard, J., T. W. Kernozek, R. Ragan, J. Willson
Comparison of Estimated Anterior Cruciate Ligament
Tension During a Typical and Flexed Knee and Hip Drop
Landing Using Sagittal Plane Knee Modeling

561 Steinberg, N., I. Siev-Ner, S. Peleg, G. Dar, Y. Masharawi,
A. Zeev, I. Hershkovitz
Joint Range of Motion and Patellofemoral Pain in
Dancers

934 Strutzenberger, G., M. Braig, S. Sell, K. Boes,
H. Schwameder
Effect of Brace Design on Patients with ACL-Ruptures

667 Taylor, M.J. D., R. Beneke
Spring Mass Characteristics of the Fastest Men on Earth

917 Wu, H.-W., H.-M. Hsieh, Y.-W. Chang, L.-H. WANG
Lower Limb Loading in Step Aerobic Dance

463 Zheng, N., K. Eaton
Shoulder Rotational Properties of Throwing Athletes

Physiology & Biochemistry
    

955 Araneda, O. F., A. J. Guevara, C. Contreras, N. Lagos,
F. J. Berral
Exhaled Breath Condensate Analysis after Long Distance
Races

600 Behrens, M., A. Mau-Moeller, S. Bruhn
Effect of Exercise-induced Muscle Damage on Neuro-
muscular Function of the Quadriceps Muscle

279 Bjork, L., N. T. Jenkins, S. Witkowski, J. M. Hagberg
Nitro-Oxidative Stress Biomarkers in Active and Inactive
Men

514 Demachi, K., T. Yoshida, M. Kume, H. Tsuneoka
The Effect of Starting or Stopping Skin Cooling on the
Thermoregulatory Responses During Leg Exercise in
Humans

13 Draper, N., T. Dickson, S. Fryer, G. Blackwell, D. Winter,
C. Scarrott, G. Ellis
Plasma Cortisol Concentrations and Perceived Anxiety
in Response to On-Sight Rock Climbing

253 Eastwood, A., P. C. Bourdon, K. R. Snowden, C. J. Gore
Detraining Decreases Hbmass of Triathletes

521 Eynon, N., J. R. Ruiz, T. Yvert, C. Santiago, F. Gómez-
Gallego, A. Lucia, R. Birk
The C Allele in NOS3 -786 T/C Polymorphism is Associ-
ated with Elite Soccer Player’s Status

268 Fonseca, H., S. K. Powers, D. Gonçalves, A. Santos,
M. P. Mota, J. A. Duarte
Physical Inactivity is a Major Contributor to Ovariec-
tomy-Induced Sarcopenia

537 Gonzales, J. U., S. H. Tucker, M. J. Kalasky, D. N. Proctor
Leg Strength is Associated with Ventilatory Efficiency in
Older Women

691 Gough, C. E., A. Eastwood, P. U. Saunders, J. M. Anson,
C. J. Gore
Spurious Hb Mass Increases Following Exercise



Contents V

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

525 He, S.-B., W.-G. Tang, W.-J. Tang, X.-L. Kao, C.-G. Zhang,
X.-T. Wong
Exercise Intervention May Prevent Depression

507 Karapetian, G. K., H. J. Engels, K. A. Gretebeck,
R. J. Gretebeck
Effect of Caffeine on LT, VT and HRVT

171 Kim, Y.-J., C.-H. Kim, K.-A. Shin, A.-C. Kim, Y.-H. Lee, C.-
W. Goh, J.-K. Oh, H.-S. Nam, Y. Park
Cardiac Markers of EIH Athletes in Ultramarathon

950 Kumazaki, T., Y. Ehara, T. Sakai
Anatomy and Physiology of Hamstring Injury

421 Lambert, G. P., A. Schmidt, K. Schwarzkopf, S. Lanspa
Effect of Aspirin Dose on Gastrointestinal Permeability

338 Li, T., D. Zhu, R. Zhou, W. Wu, Q. Li, J. Liu
HBOC Attenuates Intense Exercise-Induced Cardiac Dys-
function

181 Marqueti, R. C., K. C. Micocci, R. D. Leite, H. S. Selistre-
de-Araujo
Nandrolone Inhibits MMP-2 in the Left Ventricle of Rats

333 Mehta, R., D. Gaze, S. Mohan, K. L. Williams, V. Sprung,
K. George, R. Jeffries, Z. Hudson, M. Perry, R. Shave
Post-Exercise Cardiac Troponin Release is Related to
Exercise Training History

607 Périard, J. D., A. H. Tammam, M. W. Thompson
Skeletal Muscle Strength and Endurance are Maintained
during Moderate Dehydration

593 Prioreschi, A., T. Oosthuyse, I. Avidon, J. McVeigh
Whole Body Vibration Increases Hip Bone Mineral Den-
sity in Road Cyclists

192 Ribeiro, F., A. J. Alves, M. Teixeira, F. Miranda,
C. Azevedo, J. A. Duarte, J. Oliveira
Exercise Training Increases Interleukin-10 after an
Acute Myocardial Infarction: A Randomised Clinical
Trial

8 Rojas Vega, S., W. Hollmann, B. Vera Wahrmann,
H. K. Strüder
pH Buffering Does not Influence BDNF Responses to
Exercise

177 Rosa, G., E. Dantas, C. Biehl, H. de Castro e Silva,
M.A. E. Montano, D. B. de Mello
Leptin, Cortisol and Distinct Concurrent Training
Sequences

258 Sih, B., L. Ng, J. Stuhmiller
Generalization of a Model Based on Biophysical Con-
cepts of Muscle Activation, Fatigue and Recovery that
Explains Exercise Performance

531 Sureda, A., J. M. Batle, M. D. Ferrer, A. Mestre-Alfaro,
J. A. Tur, A. Pons
Scuba Diving Activates Vascular Antioxidant System

186 Wille, M., K. Mairer, H. Gatterer, M. Philippe,
M. Faulhaber, M. Burtscher
Changes in Cardiac Autonomic Activity During a Passive
8 Hour Acute Exposure to 5 500 m Normobaric Hypoxia
are not Related to the Development of Acute Mountain
Sickness

1 Wu, G. L., Y. S. Chen, X. D. Huang, L. X. Zhang
Exhaustive Swimming Exercise Related Kidney Injury in
Rats – Protective Effects of Acetylbritannilactone

859 Yeo, Z. W., P.W. P. Fan, A.Q. X. Nio, C. Byrne, J.K. W. Lee
Ice Slurry on Outdoor Running Performance in Heat

Review
    

683 Palatini, P.
Cardiovascular Effects of Exercise in Young Hyperten-
sives

83 Souza, J. C., H. G. Simoes, C.S. G Campbell, F. L. Pontes,
D. A. Boullosa, J. Prestes
Haemophilia and Exercise

Training & Testing
    

26 Abrantes, C., J. Sampaio, V. Reis, N. Sousa, J. Duarte
Physiological Responses to Treadmill and Cycle Exercise

205 Astorino, T. A., T. Cottrell
Reliability and Validity of the Velotron Racermate Cycle
Ergometer to Measure Anaerobic Power

909 Ayala, F., M. De Ste Croix, P. Sainz de Baranda,
F. Santonja
Absolute Reliability of Hamstring to Quadriceps
Strength Imbalance Ratios Calculated Using Peak
Torque, Joint Angle-Specific Torque and Joint ROM-Spe-
cific Torque Values

873 Bastos, F. N., L.C. M. Vanderlei, F. Y. Nakamura,
M. Bertollo, M. F. Godoy, R. A. Hoshi, J. N. Junior,
C. M. Pastre
Effects of Cold Water Immersion and Active Recovery
on Post-Exercise Heart Rate Variability

439 Bezodis, N. E., A.I. T. Salo, G. Trewartha
Measurement Error in Estimates of Sprint Velocity from
a Laser Displacement Measurement Device

230 Buchheit, M.
Repeated-Sprint Performance in Team Sport Play-
ers: Associations with Measures of Aerobic Fitness,
Metabolic Control and Locomotor Function

224 Burr, J. F., S.S. D. Bredin, A. Phillips, H. Foulds, A. Cote,
S. Charlesworth, A. C. Ivey, T. C. Drury, R. Fougere,
D.E. R. Warburton
Systemic Arterial Compliance Following Ultra-Marathon

621 Campos, E. Z., F. N. Bastos, M. Papoti, I. F. Freitas Junior,
C. A. Gobatto, P. Balikian Junior
The Effects of Physical Fitness and Body Composition
on Oxygen Consumption and Heart Rate Recovery After
High-Intensity Exercise

36 Carling, C., F. Le Gall, G. Dupont
Are Physical Performance and Injury Risk in a Profes-
sional Soccer Team in Match-Play Affected Over a Pro-
longed Period of Fixture Congestion?

43 Chtourou, H., A. Chaouachi, O. Hammouda, K. Chamari,
N. Souissi
Listening to Music Affects Diurnal Variation in Muscle
Power Output

142 Chtourou, H., O. Hammouda, A. Chaouachi, K. Chamari,
N. Souissi
The Effect of Time-of-Day and Ramadan Fasting on
Anaerobic Performances

101 Claudino, J. G., B. Mezêncio, R. Soncin, J. C. Ferreira,
B. P. Couto, L. A. Szmuchrowski
Pre Vertical Jump Performance to Regulate the Training
Volume

962 Correa, C. S., D. P. LaRoche, E. L. Cadore, A. Reischak-
Oliveira, M. Bottaro, L.F. M. Kruel, M. P. Tartaruga,
R. Radaelli, E. N. Wilhelm, F. C. Lacerda, A. R. Gaya,
R. S. Pinto
3 Different Types of Strength Training in Older Women

123 Couto, B. P., H. R. Silva, M. P. Barbosa,
L. A. Szmuchrowski
Chronic Effects of Different Frequencies of Local Vibra-
tions

795 D’Ascenzi, F., M. Cameli, M. Lisi, V. Zacà, B. Natali,
A. Malandrino, S. Benincasa, S. Catanese, A. Causarano,
S. Mondillo
Left Atrial Remodelling in Competitive Adolescent Soc-
cer Players

892 de Aguiar, R. A., T. Turnes, R. S. de Oliveira Cruz,
F. Caputo
VO2 Responses to Running Speeds Above Intermittent
Critical Speed



VI Contents

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

880 de Koning, J. J., D. A. Noordhof, A. Lucia, C. Foster
Factors Affecting Gross Efficiency in Cycling

114 Delaney, L. E., A. A. Arce-Esquivel, K. Kuroki,
M. H. Laughlin
Exercise Training Improves Vasoreactivity in the Knee
Artery

723 de Lima, C., D. A. Boullosa, A. B. Frollini, F. F. Donatto,
R. D. Leite, P.R. G. Gonelli, M.I. L. Montebello, J. Prestes,
M. C. Cesar
Linear and Daily Undulating Resistance Training Peri-
odizations Have Differential Beneficial Effects in Young
Sedentary Women

370 Dellal, A., B. Drust, C. Lago-Penas
Variation of Activity Demands in Small-Sided Soccer
Games

211 de Paula Viveiros, J., F. T. Amorim, M. N. Alves,
R. L. Passos, F. Meyer
Run Performance of Middle-Aged and Young Adult Run-
ners in the Heat

987 Deprez, D., R. Vaeyens, A. J. Coutts, M. Lenoir,
R. Philippaerts
Relative Age Effect and Yo-Yo IR1 in Youth Soccer

108 de Sousa, N. M., R. F. Magosso, G. B. Pereira,
M.V. C. Souza, A. Vieira, D. A. Marine, S.E. A. Perez,
V. Baldissera
Acute Cardiorespiratory and Metabolic Responses Dur-
ing Resistance Exercise In The Lactate Threshold Inten-
sity

970 de Souza, E. O., V. Tricoli, A. C. Paulo, C. Silva-Batista,
R. K. Cardoso, P. C. Brum, A.V. N. Bacurau, G. Laurentino,
M. Neves-Jr, A. Y. Aihara, C. Ugrinowitsch
Multivariate Analysis in the Maximum Strength Perfor-
mance

137 Deus, A.P. L., D. Bassi, R. P. Simões, C. R. Oliveira,
V. Baldissera, R. de Cássia Marqueti, H.S. S. Araujo,
R. Arena, A. Borghi-Silva
MMP−2 Expression in Skeletal Muscle after Strength
Training

364 Doma, K., G. B. Deakin, R. M. Sealey
The Reliability of Lower Extremity and Thoracic Kine-
matics at Various Running Speeds

218 Duscha, B. D., B. H. Annex, J. L. Johnson, K. Huffman,
J. Houmard, W. E. Kraus
Exercise Dose Response in Muscle

1010 Fernandes, R. J., K. de Jesus, C. Baldari, K. de Jesus,
A. C. Sousa, J. P. Vilas-Boas, L. Guidetti
Different V˙O2max Time-Averaging Intervals in Swim-
ming

285 Figueiredo, P., P.-L. Kjendlie, J. P. Vilas-Boas,
R. J. Fernandes
Intracycle Velocity Variation of the Body Centre of Mass
in Front Crawl

802 Forberg, S. I., Ø. Støren, P. M. Fredriksen
Blood Pressure During Leg Extension in Children

654 Gomes, B. B., L. Mourão, A. Massart, P. Figueiredo,
J. P. Vilas-Boas, A.M. C. Santos, R. J. Fernandes
Gross Efficiency and Energy Expenditure in Kayak
Ergometer Exercise

711 Gregory, D. A., K. A. Pfeiffer, K. E. Vickers, A. J. Aubrey,
J. I. Flynn, C. P. Connolly, D. P. Coe
Physiologic Responses to Running with a Jogging
Stroller

886 Hammouda, O., H. Chtourou, H. Chahed, S. Ferchichi,
A. Chaouachi, C. Kallel, A. Miled, K. Chamari, N. Souissi
High Intensity Exercise Affects Diurnal Variation of
Some Biological Markers in Trained Subjects

789 Hopker, J., D. Coleman, S. A. Jobson, L. Passfield
Inverse Relationship between V˙O2max and Gross Effi-
ciency

1000 Iga, J., C. S. Fruer, M. Deighan, M.D. S. Croix, D.V. B. James
‘Nordic’ Hamstrings Exercise – Engagement Characteris-
tics and Training Responses

351 Iglesias-Soler, E., E. Carballeira, T. Sánchez-Otero,
X. Mayo, A. Jiménez, M. L. Chapman
Acute Effects of Distribution of Rest between Repeti-
tions

89 Johnston, R. J., M. L. Watsford, M. J. Pine, R. W. Spurrs,
A. Murphy, E. C. Pruyn
Movement Demands and Match Performance in Profes-
sional Australian Football

148 Keese, F., P. Farinatti, L. Pescatello, F. A. Cunha,
W. D. Monteiro
Aerobic Exercise Intensity Influences Hypotension Fol-
lowing Concurrent Exercise Sessions

359 Kilding, A. E., M. Wood, G. Sequira, D. L. Bonetti
Effect of Hyperoxic-Supplemented Interval Training on
Endurance Performance in Trained Cyclists

432 Krustrup, P., M. Randers, J. Horton, J. Brito, A. Rebelo
Ecological Validity of the Yo-Yo SFIE2 Test

898 Labruyère, R., C. Perret
The Level of Lactic Acidosis Affects Lactate Minimum in
a Heart Rate-Based Lactate Minimum Test

305 Lee, P., L. Nokes, P. M. Smith
No Effect of Intravenous Actovegin® on Peak Aerobic
Capacity

728 Leprêtre, P. M., T. Weissland, C. Paton, M. Jeanne,
S. Delannaud, S. Ahmaidi
Comparison of 2 Portable Respiratory Gas Analysers

813 Lima-Silva, A. E., M. D. Silva-Cavalcante, F. O. Pires,
R. Bertuzzi, R.S. F. Oliveira, D. Bishop
Listening to Music in the First, but not the Last 1.5 
km of a 5-km Running Trial Alters Pacing Strategy and
Improves Performance

807 Mason, B., L. van der Woude, J. P. Lenton, V. Goosey-
Tolfrey
The Effect of Wheel Size on Mobility Performance in
Wheelchair Athletes

199 Mason, B., L. van der Woude, K. Tolfrey, V. Goosey-
Tolfrey
The Effects of Rear-Wheel Camber on Maximal Effort
Mobility Performance in Wheelchair Athletes

781 Massart, A., H. Portier, F. Rosado, H. Toumi, E. Filaire
Lipid Peroxidation in Judoists Using Oral Contraceptives

543 Matthys, S.P. J., R. Vaeyens, M. J. Coelho-e-Silva,
M. Lenoir, R. Philippaerts
The Contribution of Growth and Maturation in the
Functional Capacity and Skill Performance of Male Ado-
lescent Handball Players

346 Mikawa, K., Y. Yano, H. Senjyu
Development of a Field Test for Evaluating Aerobic Fit-
ness

702 Mikkola, J., H. Rusko, M. Izquierdo, E. M. Gorostiaga,
K. Häkkinen
Neuromuscular and Cardiovascular Adaptations Dur-
ing Concurrent Strength and Endurance Training in
Untrained Men

445 Muehlbauer, T., M. Stuerchler, U. Granacher
Effects of Climbing on Core Strength and Mobility in
Adults

18 O’Hara, J. P., A. Thomas, A. Seims, C. B. Cooke,
R.F.G. J. King
Reliability of a High-Intensity Endurance Cycling Test

696 Oliveira, M.F. M., F. Caputo, J. Dekerle, B. S. Denadai,
C. C. Greco
Stroking Parameters during Continuous and Intermit-
tent Exercise in Regional-Level Competitive Swimmers

376 Padulo, J., P. Mignogna, S. Mignardi, F. Tonni, S. D’Ottavio
Effect of Different Pushing Speeds on Bench Press



Contents VII

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

459 Padulo, J., S. D’Ottavio, F. Pizzolato, L. Smith, G. Annino
Kinematic Analysis of Soccer Players in Shuttle Running

744 Pessoa Filho, D. M., F. B. Alves, J. F. Reis, C. C. Greco,
B. S. Denadai
VO2 Kinetics During Heavy and Severe Exercise in
Swimming

426 Pettitt, R. W., N. Jamnick, I. E. Clark
3-min All-out Exercise Test for Running

130 Phillips, A. A., J. Burr, A. T. Cote, H.J. A. Foulds,
S. Charlesworth, S.S. D. Bredin, D.E. R. Warburton
Comparing the Finapres and Caretaker Systems for Mea-
suring Pulse Transit Time Before and After Exercise

1005 Popadic Gacesa, J. Z., A. Nedeljkovic, N. Ponorac,
R. Krulanovic, N. G. Grujic
Assessment of Elbow Extensors Endurance in Young
Athletes

550 Prestes, J., R. D. Leite, G. B. Pereira, G. E. Shiguemoto,
C. F. Bernardes, R. Y. Asano, M. M. Sales, J. Bartholomeu
Neto, S.E. A. Perez
Resistance Training and Glycogen Content in Ovariec-
tomized Rats

641 Racinais, S., J. D. Périard, C. K. Li, J. Grantham
Activity Patterns, Body Composition and Muscle Func-
tion during Ramadan in a Middle-East Muslim Country

297 Rebelo, A., J. Brito, A. Seabra, J. Oliveira, B. Drust,
P. Krustrup
A New Tool to Measure Training Load in Soccer Training
and Match Play

635 Redwood-Brown, A., W. Cranton, C. Sunderland
Validation of a Real-Time Video Analysis System for Soc-
cer

31 Revelli, L., L. D’Alatri, A. Scorpecci, A. D’Amore, E. De
Corso, C. P. Lombardi, A. R. Fetoni
ENT Function in a 14-Days Guinness Scuba Dive

661 Ruchat, S.-M., M. H. Davenport, I. Giroux, M. Hillier,
A. Batada, M. M. Sopper, J.-A. Hammond, M. Mottola
Walking Program of Low or Vigorous Intensity During
Pregnancy Confers an Aerobic Benefit

1016 Ruedl, G., E. Pocecco, M. Wolf, S. Schöpf, M. Burtscher,
M. Kopp
Does Listening to Music With an Audio Ski Helmet
Impair Reaction Time to Peripheral Stimuli?

994 Santos-Lozano, A., G. Torres-Luque, P. J. Marín, J. R. Ruiz,
A. Lucia, N. Garatachea
Intermonitor Variability of GT3X Accelerometer

452 Serra-Añó, P., X. García-Massó, M. Pellicer, L.-
M. González, J. López-Pascual, M. Giner-Pascual,
J. L. Toca-Herrera
Force Normalization in Paraplegics

867 Signorelli, G. R., R. R. Perim, T. M. Santos, C. G. Araujo
A Pre-season Comparison of Aerobic Fitness and Flexi-
bility of Younger and Older Professional Soccer Players

981 Sillanpää, E., K. Häkkinen, J. Holviala, A. Häkkinen
Combined Strength and Endurance Training Improves
Health-Related Quality of Life in Healthy Middle-Aged
and Older Adults

627 Silva, R. F., E. L. Cadore, G. Kothe, M. Guedes,
C. L. Alberton, S. S. Pinto, R. S. Pinto, G. Trindade,
L.F. M. Kruel
Concurrent Training with Different Aerobic Exercises

555 Slawinski, J., R. Dumas, L. Cheze, G. Ontanon, C. Miller,
A. Mazure-Bonnefoy
3D Kinematic of Bunched, Medium and Elongated
Sprint Start

94 Slivka, D. R., C. L. Dumke, T. J. Tucker, J. S. Cuddy, B. Ruby
Human mRNA Response to Exercise and Temperature

773 Valente-dos-Santos, J., M. J. Coelho-e-Silva,
R. A. Martins, A. J. Figueiredo, E. S. Cyrino, L. B. Sherar,
R. Vaeyens, B.C. H. Huijgen, M. T. Elferink-Gemser,
R. M. Malina
Modelling Developmental Changes in Repeated-Sprint
Ability by Chronological and Skeletal Ages in Young Soc-
cer Players

291 Välimäki, I. A., T. Vuorimaa, M. Ahotupa, R. Kekkonen,
R. Korpela, T. Vasankari
Decreased Training Volume and Increased Carbohydrate
Intake Increases Oxidized LDL Levels

734 Wang, E., G. S. Solli, S. K. Nyberg, J. Hoff, J. Helgerud
Stroke Volume Does not Plateau in Female Endurance
Athletes

48 Weichenberger, M., Y. Liu, J. M. Steinacker
A Test for Determining Endurance Capacity in Fencers

740 Wilms, B., J. Frick, B. Ernst, R. Mueller, B. Wirth,
B. Schultes
Whole Body Vibration Added to Endurance Training in
Obese Women – A Pilot Study

903 Winkler, B. E., A. Koch, H. Schoeppenthau, T. Ludwig,
K. Tetzlaff, F. Hartig, W. Kaehler, A. Koehler,
A. Kanstinger, W. Ciscato, C.-M. Muth
Effects of FLIRT on Bubble Growth in Man

647 Wong, D. P., A. Chaouachi, A. Dellal, A. W.. Smith
Comparison of Ground Reaction Forces and Contact
Times Between 2 Lateral Plyometric Exercises in Profes-
sional Soccer Players

716 Wyss, T., J. Scheffler, U. Mäder
Ambulatory Physical Activity in Swiss Army Recruits

613 Zagatto, A. M., C. A. Gobatto
Relationship between Anaerobic Parameters Provided
from MAOD and Critical Power Model in Specific Table
Tennis Test

975 Zarrouk, N., H. Chtourou, H. Rebai, O. Hammouda,
N. Souissi, M. Dogui, F. Hug
Time of Day Effects on Repeated Sprint Ability



VIII Authors' Index

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

    A

Aaltonen, S. 157
Abrantes, C. 26
Ahmad, M. 390, 394
Ahmaidi, S. 728
Ahotupa, M. 291
Aihara, A. Y. 970
Aires, L. 325
Akagi, R. 386
Alberton, C. L. 627
Alen, M. 157
Alves, A. J. 192
Alves, F. B. 744, 855
Alves, M. N. 211
Amorim, F. T. 211
Andersson, T. 240
Annex, B. H. 218
Annino, G. 459, 819
Anson, J. M. 691
Appell Coriolano, H.-J. 419
Araneda, O. F. 955
Araujo, C. G. 867
Araujo, H.S. S. 137
Arce-Esquivel, A. A. 114
Arciniega-Martínez, I. M. 1020
Arena, R. 137
Asano, R. Y. 550
Aspenberg, P. 240
Astorino, T. A. 205
Atkinson, G. 505, 949
Aubrey, A. J. 711
Avidon, I. 593
Ayala, F. 909
Azevedo, C. 192

    B

Backer, V. 1026
Bacurau, A.V. N. 970
Bakhtiary, A. H. 469
Baldari, C. 1010
Baldini, A. 824
Baldissera, V. 108, 137
Balikian Junior, P. 621
Banke, I. J. 829
Barbosa, M. P. 123
Barth, A. 1034
Bartholomeu Neto, J. 550
Bassi, D. 137
Bastos, F. N. 621, 873
Batada, A. 661
Batle, J. M. 531
Batterham, A. M. 505, 949
Baur, H. 53
Beguin, L. 749
Behrens, M. 600
Benda, N.M. M. 835, 841
Beneke, R. 667, 670
Benincasa, S. 795
Berg, K. 250
Berger, M. J. 926
Bernardes, C. F. 550
Berral, F. J. 955
Bertollo, M. 873
Bertuzzi, R. 813
Bezodis, N. E. 439
Biehl, C. 177

Birk, R. 521
Bishop, D. 813
Bjork, L. 279
Blackwell, G. 13
Bobbert, T. 244
Bocanegra, O. L. 763
Boes, K. 934
Bonetti, D. L. 359
Borges, J. 320
Borghi-Silva, A. 137
Bottaro, M. 962
Boullosa, D. A. 83, 723
Bourdon, P. C. 253
Braig, M. 934
Brauner, T. 474
Brechtel, L. 244
Bredin, S.S. D. 130, 224
Brito, J. 297, 432
Bruhn, S. 600
Brum, P. C. 970
Brunnekreef, J. J. 835, 841
Buchheit, M. 230
Burr, J. 130, 224
Burtscher, M. 186, 1016
Byrne, C. 859

    C

Cadore, E. L. 627, 962
Cai, W. M. 572
Calmels, P. 749
Cameli, M. 795
Camino, R. 819
Campbell, C.S. G 83
Campos, E. Z. 621
Campos-Rodriguez, R. 1020
Caputo, F. 696, 892
Carballeira, E. 351
Cardoso, R. K. 970
Carling, C. 36
Carvalho, C. R. 402
Cassel, M. 53
Catanese, S. 795
Causarano, A. 795
Cesar, M. C. 723
Chahed, H. 886
Chamari, K. 43, 142, 886
Chan, O. 480
Chang, Y.-W. 917
Chaouachi, A. 43, 142, 647, 886
Chapman, M. L. 351
Charlesworth, S. 130, 224
Chen, P. 846
Chen, Y. S. 1
Chess, D. G. 926
Cheze, L. 555
Cho, H. I. 76
Cho, S.-Y. 58
Choi, P.-B. 485
Choi, S. T. 58
Chtourou, H. 43, 142, 886, 975
Ciscato, W. 903
Clark, I. E. 426
Claudino, J. G. 101
Coe, D. P. 711
Coelho-e-Silva, M. J. 543, 773
Cohen, L. 842
Coleman, D. 789

Collins, M. 67
Connolly, C. P. 711
Contreras, C. 955
Cooke, C. B. 18
Correa, C. S. 962
Cote, A. T. 130, 224
Cottrell, T. 205
Couto, B. P. 101, 123
Coutts, A. J. 987
Cranton, W. 635
Croix, M.D. S. 1000
Cross, T. J. 854
Cuddy, J. S. 94
Cunha, F. A. 148
Cyrino, E. S. 773

    D

D’Alatri, L. 31
Dalhoff, K. 1026
D’Amore, A. 31
Dantas, E. 177
Dar, G. 561
D’Ascenzi, F. 795
Davenport, M. H. 661
de Aguiar, R. A. 892
Deakin, G. B. 364
de Cássia Marqueti, R. 137
de Castro e Silva, H. 177
De Corso, E. 31
Degache, F. 749
de Greef, M. 671
Deighan, M. 1000
de Jesus, K. 1010, 1010
Dekerle, J. 696
de Koning, J. J. 880
Delaney, L. E. 114
Delannaud, S. 728
Del Buono, A. 390, 394
de Lima, C. 723
Dellal, A. 370, 647
Demachi, K. 514
de Mello, D. B. 177
de Milander, L. 67
Denadai, B. S. 696, 744, 855
de Oliveira Cruz, R. S. 892
de Paula Viveiros, J. 211
Deprez, D. 987
de Sousa, N. M. 108
de Souza, E. O. 970
De Ste Croix, M. 909
Deus, A.P. L. 137
Diaz, M. M. 763
Dickhuth, H.-H. 154
Dickson, T. 13, 842
Diederich, S. 244
Dogui, M. 975
Doherty, T. J. 926
Dolhnikoff, M. 402
Doma, K. 364
Donatto, F. F. 723
Dong, J. 846
Doran, D. A. 756
D’Ottavio, S. 376, 459, 819
Drago-Serrano, M.-E. 1020
Draper, N. 13, 842
Drury, T. C. 224
Drust, B. 297, 370



Authors' Index IX

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

Duarte, J. 26, 192, 268, 419
Dumas, R. 555
Dumke, C. L. 94
Dupont, G. 36
Duscha, B. D. 218

    E

Eastwood, A. 253, 691
Eaton, K. 463
Edouard, P. 749, 824
Ehara, Y. 950, 954
Elers, J. 1026
Elferink-Gemser, M. T. 773
Elham, F. 469
Eliasson, P. 240
Ellis, G. 13
Ely, M. 940
Engels, H. J. 507
Ernst, B. 740
Escudier, G. 824
Espindola, F. S. 763
Eynon, N. 521

    F

Fan, P.W. P. 859
Farinatti, P. 148, 320
Farizon, F. 749
Faulhaber, M. 186
Fayolle-minon, I. 749
Ferchichi, S. 886
Fernandes, R. J. 285, 654, 1010
Ferreira, J. C. 101
Ferrer, M. D. 531
Fetoni, A. R. 31
Figueiredo, A. J. 773
Figueiredo, P. 285, 654
Filaire, E. 781
Flynn, J. I. 711
Fonseca, H. 268
Forberg, S. I. 802
Foster, C. 880
Fougere, R. 224
Foulds, H. 224
Foulds, H.J. A. 130
Franz, J. R. 249
Fredriksen, P. M. 802
Freitas Junior, I. F. 621
Frick, J. 740
Frollini, A. B. 723
Fruer, C. S. 1000
Fryer, S. 13, 842
Fuku, N. 410

    G

Garatachea, N. 994
García-Massó, X. 452
Gatterer, H. 186
Gaya, A. R. 962
Gaze, D. 333
George, K. 333
Giner-Pascual, M. 452
Giroux, I. 661
Gobatto, C. A. 613, 621
Godínez-Victoria, M. 1020

Godoy, M. F. 873
Goela, A. 926
Goh, C.-W. 171
Gomes, B. B. 654
Gómez-Gallego, F. 521
Gonçalves, D. 268
Gonelli, P.R. G. 723
Gonzales, J. U. 537
González, L.-M. 452
Goosey-Tolfrey, V. 199, 807
Gore, C. J. 253, 691
Gorostiaga, E. M. 702
Gough, C. E. 691
Gradinger, R. 829
Granacher, U. 445
Grantham, J. 641
Grappe, F. 416
Greco, C. C. 696, 744, 855
Gregory, D. A. 711
Gregson, W. 756
Gretebeck, K. A. 507
Gretebeck, R. J. 507
Grier, T. 940
Grujic, N. G. 1005
Guedes, M. 627
Guevara, A. J. 955
Guidetti, L. 1010
Guo, J.-Y. 580
Gushiken, K. 586

    H

Hagberg, J. M. 279
Häkkinen, A. 981
Häkkinen, K. 702, 981
Hammond, J.-A. 661
Hammouda, O. 43, 142, 886, 975
Hanson, N. J. 250
Hartig, F. 903
Haslacher, H. 1034
Hatakeda, Y. 586
He, S.-B. 525
Helgerud, J. 734
Hemmersbach, P. 1026
Henninge, J. 1026
Hershkovitz, I. 561
Hillier, M. 661
Hillier, S. 842
Hiranuma, K. 586
Hirschmüller, A. 53
Hobara, H. 310
Hoff, J. 734
Hollmann, W. 8
Holviala, J. 981
Holzapfel, B. M. 829
Hopker, J. 789
Hopkins, W. G. 949
Hopman, M.T. E. 835, 841
Horstmann, T. 474
Horton, J. 432
Hoshi, R. A. 873
Hostrup, M. 1026
Houmard, J. 218
Hsieh, H.-M. 917
Hua, Y. 572
Huang, X. D. 1
Hudson, Z. 333
Huffman, K. 218

Hug, F. 975
Huijgen, B.C. H. 773
Hulton, A. T. 756

    I

Iemitsu, M. 410
Iga, J. 1000
Iglesias-Soler, E. 351
Issenman, R. 671
Ivey, A. C. 224
Izquierdo, M. 702

    J

James, D.V. B. 1000
Jamnick, N. 426
Jeanne, M. 728
Jee, Y.-S. 485
Jeffries, R. 333
Jenkins, N. T. 279
Jiménez, A. 351
Jobson, S. A. 789
Johnson, J. L. 218
Johnston, R. J. 89
Jones, B. H. 940
Jung, W. M. 58
Junior, J. N. 873

    K

Kaehler, W. 903
Kalasky, M. J. 537
Kallel, C. 886
Kanstinger, A. 903
Kao, X.-L. 525
Kaprio, J. 157
Karapetian, G. K. 507
Keese, F. 148
Kekkonen, R. 291
Kernozek, T. W. 381
Kilding, A. E. 359
Kim, A.-C. 171
Kim, C.-H. 171
Kim, H. D. 58
Kim, J. Y. 58
Kim, K. C. 76
Kim, S.-E. 485
Kim, W. 76
Kim, Y.-J. 171
King, R.F.G. J. 18
Kjendlie, P.-L. 285
Knapik, J. 940
Koch, A. 903
Koehler, A. 903
König, D. 154
Kopp, M. 1016
Kormanovski-Kovsova, A. 1020
Korpela, R. 291
Korsten-Reck, U. 154
Kothe, G. 627
Koyama, K. 586
Kram, R. 249
Kraus, W. E. 218
Kruel, L.F. M. 627, 962
Krulanovic, R. 1005
Krustrup, P. 297, 432



X Authors' Index

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

Kujala, U. 157
Kumazaki, T. 950, 954
Kume, M. 514
Kun, M. A. 67
Kuroki, K. 114

    L

Labruyère, R. 898
Lacerda, F. C. 962
Lago-Penas, C. 370
Lagos, N. 955
Lambert, G. P. 421
Lanspa, S. 421
Lara-Padilla, E. 1020
LaRoche, D. P. 962
Laughlin, M. H. 114
Laurentino, G. 970
Lee, H.-J. 485
Lee, J.K. W. 859
Lee, K.-Y. 485
Lee, P. 305
Lee, Y. W. 58
Lee, Y.-H. 171
Le Gall, F. 36
Leite, R. D. 181, 550, 723
Leites, G. T. 497
Lenoir, M. 543, 987
Lenton, J. P. 807
Leprêtre, P. M. 728
Leskinen, T. 157
Li, C. K. 641
Li, Q. 338
Li, T. 338
Li, Z.-G. 580
Lima-Silva, A. E. 813
Lin, L. 572
Lippi, G. 502
Lisi, M. 795
Liu, J. 338
Liu, Y. 48
Liukkonen, J. 157
Lombardi, C. P. 31
López-Pascual, J. 452
Lu, J. 580
Lucia, A. 521, 880, 994
Ludwig, T. 903
Lukas, C. 474
Lukas, I. 1034

    M

Maçãs, V. 395
Maclaren, D. 756
Mäder, U. 716
Maffulli, N. 390, 394, 480
Magosso, R. F. 108
Mai, K. 244
Mairer, K. 186
Malandrino, A. 795
Malina, R. M. 773
Malliaras, P. 480
Maquirriain, J. 567
Marín, P. J. 994
Marine, D. A. 108
Marqueti, R. C. 181
Martinez de Albornoz, P. 480

Martins, C. 325
Martins, J. B. 497
Martins, M. A. 402
Martins, R. A. 773
Masharawi, Y. 561
Mason, B. 199, 807
Massart, A. 654, 781
Matthys, S.P. J. 543
Mauad, T. 402
Mau-Moeller, A. 600
Mayer, F. 53
Mayo, X. 351
Mazure-Bonnefoy, A. 555
McGraw, S. 940
McGregor, S. J. 415
McKenzie, C. A. 926
McVeigh, J. 593
Mehta, R. 333
Merk, J. 474
Mestre-Alfaro, A. 531
Meyer, F. 211, 497
Mezêncio, B. 101
Miao, L. C. 572
Michlmayr, M. 1034
Micocci, K. C. 181
Migliaccio, G. M. 819
Mignardi, S. 376
Mignogna, P. 376
Mikawa, K. 346
Mikkola, J. 702
Miled, A. 886
Miller, C. 555
Min, S 586
Miranda, F. 192
Miyachi, M. 410
Mohan, S. 333
Mondillo, S. 795
Montain, S. J. 940
Montano, M.A. E. 177
Montebello, M.I. L. 723
Monteiro, W. D. 148
Morin, J.-B. 824
Morris, T. 157
Morrissey, D. 390, 394, 480
Mota, J. 325
Mota, M. P. 268
Mottola, M. 661
Mourão, L. 654
Muehlbauer, T. 445
Mueller, R. 740
Müller, S. 53
Mündermann, A. 474
Murakami, H. 410
Murphy, A. 89
Muth, C.-M. 903

    N

Nakamura, F. Y. 873
Nakazato, K. 586
Nakazawa, K. 310
Nam, H.-S. 171
Natali, B. 795
Nedeljkovic, A. 1005
Neves-Jr, M. 970
Ng, L. 258
Nguyen, T. 671
Nio, A.Q. X. 859

Nisiyama, M. 402
Noakes, T. D. 67
Nokes, L. 305
Noordhof, D. A. 880
Nyberg, S. K. 734

    O

Obeid, J. 671
Oh, J.-K. 171
O’Hara, J. P. 18
Oliveira, C. R. 137
Oliveira, J. 192, 297
Oliveira, M.F. M. 696
Oliveira, R.S. F. 813
Ontanon, G. 555
Oosthuyse, T. 593

    P

Padulo, J. 376, 459, 819
Paik, I.-Y 58
Palatini, P. 683
Papoti, M. 621
Park, Y. 171
Passfield, L. 789
Passos, R. L. 211
Pastre, C. M. 873
Paton, C. 728
Paulo, A. C. 970
Pedersen, L. 1026
Peleg, S. 561
Pellicer, M. 452
Pereira, G. B. 108, 550
Perez, S.E. A. 108, 550
Périard, J. D. 607, 641
Perim, R. R. 867
Perini, A. 402
Perkmann, T. 1034
Perret, C. 898
Perry, M. 333, 390, 394
Pescatello, L. 148
Pessoa Filho, D. M. 744, 855
Pettitt, R. W. 426
Pfeiffer, A.F. H. 244
Pfeiffer, K. A. 711
Philippaerts, R. 543, 987
Philippe, M. 186
Phillips, A. A. 130, 224
Pine, M. J. 89
Pinot, J. 416
Pinto, R. S. 627, 962
Pinto, S. S. 627
Pires, F. O. 813
Pizzolato, F. 459
Ploeger, H. 671
Pocecco, E. 1016
Ponocny-Seliger, E. 1034
Ponorac, N. 1005
Pons, A. 531
Pontes, F. L. 83
Popadic Gacesa, J. Z. 1005
Portier, H. 781
Powers, S. K. 268
Prestes, J. 83, 550, 723
Prioreschi, A. 593
Proctor, D. N. 537



Authors' Index XI

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

Prodinger, P. M. 829
Pruyn, E. C. 89

    Q

Qin, C. J. 572

    R

Racinais, S. 641
Radaelli, R. 962
Ragan, R. 381
Randers, M. 432
Rebai, H. 975
Rebelo, A. 297, 432
Rechl, H. 829
Redwood-Brown, A. 635
Reis, J. F. 744, 855
Reis, V. 26
Reischak-Oliveira, A. 962
Resendiz-Albor, A. A. 1020
Revelli, L. 31
Reyna-Garfias, H. 1020
Rezasoltani, A. 469
Ribeiro, F. 192
Ribeiro, J. C. 325
Rojas Vega, S. 8
Rosa, G. 177
Rosado, F. 781
Ruby, B. 94
Ruchat, S.-M. 661
Ruedl, G. 1016
Ruiz, J. R. 521, 994
Rusko, H. 702

    S

Sabapathy, S. 854
Sainz de Baranda, P. 909
Sakaguchi, M. 310
Sakai, T. 950, 954
Sales, M. M. 550
Salo, A.I. T. 439
Samaei, A. 469
Samozino, P. 824
Sampaio, J. 26, 395
Sanada, K. 410
Sánchez-Otero, T. 351
Sanchis-Gomar, F. 502
Santiago, C. 521
Santonja, F. 909
Santos, A. 268
Santos, A.B. G. 402
Santos, A.M. C. 654
Santos, M. P. 325
Santos, T. M. 867
Santos-Lozano, A. 994
Sato, T. 310, 310
Saunders, P. U. 691
Sayers, M.G. L. 314
Scarrott, C. 13
Scheffler, J. 716
Scheichenberger, V. 1034
Schmidt, A. 421
Schoeppenthau, H. 903
Schöpf, S. 1016
Schreuder, T.H. A. 835, 841

Schulte, H. M. 244
Schultes, B. 740
Schumacher, Y. O. 154
Schwameder, H. 934
Schwarzkopf, K. 421
Schwellnus, M. P. 67
Scorpecci, A. 31
Seabra, A. 297
Sealey, R. M. 364
Sehl, P. L. 497
Seims, A. 18
Selistre-de-Araujo, H. S. 181
Sell, S. 934
Senjyu, H. 346
Seo, K. 586
September, A. V. 67
Sequira, G. 359
Serra-Añó, P. 452
Seufert, J. 154
Shaikh, Z. 390, 394
Shave, R. 333
Sherar, L. B. 773
Shiguemoto, G. E. 550
Shin, K. W. 58
Shin, K.-A. 171
Siev-Ner, I. 561
Signorelli, G. R. 867
Sih, B. 258
Sillanpää, E. 981
Silva, A.C. D. 402
Silva, G. 325
Silva, H. R. 123
Silva, R. F. 627
Silva-Batista, C. 970
Silva-Cavalcante, M. D. 813
Simoes, H. G. 83
Simões, R. P. 137
Simran, G. 480
Slawinski, J. 555
Slivka, D. R. 94
Smith, A. W.. 647
Smith, L. 459, 819
Smith, P. M. 305
Snowden, K. R. 253
Soares, P. 320
Soares, S. S. 763
Solli, G. S. 734
Soncin, R. 101
Song, S.-H. 485
Sopper, M. M. 661
Souissi, N. 43, 142, 886, 975
Sousa, A. C. 1010
Sousa, N. 26
Southard, J. 381
Souza, J. C. 83
Souza, M.V. C. 108
Spranger, J. 244
Sprung, V. 333
Spurrs, R. W. 89
Steinacker, J. M. 48
Steinberg, N. 561
Stoner, L. 842
Strüder, H. K. 8
Strutzenberger, G. 934
Stuerchler, M. 445
Stuhmiller, J. 258
Støren, Ø. 802
Sunderland, C. 635
Sureda, A. 531

Szmuchrowski, L. A. 101, 123

    T

Takahashi, H. 386
Takken, T. 671
Tammam, A. H. 607
Tanaka, M. 410
Tang, W.-G. 525
Tang, W.-J. 525
Tartaruga, M. P. 962
Taylor, M.J. D. 667, 670
Teixeira, M. 192
Teixeira, R. R. 763
Tetzlaff, K. 903
Thijssen, D.H. J. 835, 841
Thomas, A. 18
Thompson, M. W. 607
Tihanyi, J. 819
Timmons, B. 671
Toca-Herrera, J. L. 452
Tohdoh, Y. 386
Tolfrey, K. 199
Tonni, F. 376
Torres-Luque, G. 994
Toumi, H. 781
Trewartha, G. 439
Tricoli, V. 970
Trindade, G. 627
Tsuneoka, H. 514
Tu, Y. 580
Tucker, S. H. 537
Tucker, T. J. 94
Tur, J. A. 531
Turnes, T. 892
Tweddle, A. L. 314

    U

Ugrinowitsch, C. 970

    V

Vaeyens, R. 543, 773, 987
Valente-dos-Santos, J. 773
Välimäki, I. A. 291
Vanderlei, L.C. M. 873
van der Woude, L. 199, 807
Vasankari, T. 291
Vera Wahrmann, B. 8
Vickers, K. E. 711
Vieira, A. 108
Vieira, R. P. 402
Vilas-Boas, J. P. 285, 654, 1010
Vuorimaa, T. 291

    W

Wagner, O. 1034
Waldt, S. 829
Wang, E. 734
WANG, L.-H. 917
Warburton, D.E. R. 130, 224
Watsford, M. L. 89
Weger, B. 244
Weichenberger, M. 48



XII Authors' Index

Int J Sports Med 2012; 33

Weilin, L. 572
Weirich, G. 829
Weissland, T. 728
Wilhelm, E. N. 962
Wille, M. 186
Williams, K. L. 333
Willson, J. 381
Wilms, B. 740
Winker, R. 1034
Winkler, B. E. 903
Winter, D. 13, 842
Wirth, B. 740
Witkowski, S. 279
Wolf, M. 1016
Wong, D. P. 647
Wong, X.-T. 525
Wood, M. 359
Wu, G. L. 1
Wu, H.-W. 917
Wu, W. 338
Wyss, T. 716

    X

Xiao, W. 846

    Y

Yano, Y. 346
Yeo, Z. W. 859
Yin, Z.-Z. 580
Yoshida, T. 514
Young, J. 842
Yun, L. T. 572
Yvert, T. 521

    Z

Zacà, V. 795
Zagatto, A. M. 613
Zarrouk, N. 975
Zeev, A. 561
Zhang, C.-G. 525
Zhang, H.-L. 580
Zhang, L. X. 1
Zhao, B.-X. 580
Zheng, N. 463
Zhou, R. 338
Zhu, D. 338


